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SPAP recommended additions on the Stoma Appliance Scheme

Product SAS Code Product Name Group Category Max
Sponsor Qty
Ainscorp 80206) Ainscorp FORLIFE STOMOCUR Select 1b Benchmarked 90m
Alginate
Ainscorp 80400N Ainscorp FORLIFE STOMOCUR Select 1C Benchmarked 60m
Alginate konvex
Ainscorp 80425X Ainscorp FORLIFE STOMOCUR Protect 2a Benchmarked 30m
Algin
Ainscorp 80401P Ainscorp FORLIFE STOMOCUR Protect 2b Benchmarked 30m
Alginate konvex
Omnigon 80426Y Omnigon KomfortLite Support Belt 9h Accessories 4a
Omnigon 80405W Eakin Dot Drainable Soft Convex High 11a Fistulae 20m
Output
Ainscorp 80402Q Ainscorp FORLIFE STOMOCUR Adjustable 9b Accessories 6a
Ostomy Belt
Ainscorp 80406X Ainscorp FORLIFE STOMOCUR Skin 9j Accessories 3m
Protection Paste (56g)
Ainscorp 80407Y Ainscorp FORLIFE STOMOCUR - Adhesive 9d Accessories 2m
Remover spray (50ml)
Ainscorp 80408B Ainscorp FORLIFE STOMOCUR Flange 9a Accessories 60m
Extenders
Ainscorp 80412F Ainscorp FORLIFE STOMOCUR Skin 9l Accessories 30m
Protection Rings
Ainscorp 80409C Ainscorp FORLIFE TRIO Elisse® Barrier 9k Accessories 6a
Spray
Ainscorp 80410D Ainscorp FORLIFE Trio Elite® Adhesive 9d Accessories 2m
Remover spray (50ml)
Ainscorp 80411E Ainscorp FORLIFE Trio Elite® Adhesive 9d Accessories 60m
Remover wipe (50ml)
Ainscorp 80413G Ainscorp FORLIFE Trio Genii Convex 9l Accessories 30m
Silicone Seal
Ainscorp 80414H Ainscorp FORLIFE TRIO Elisse® Barrier 9k Accessories 60m
wipes
Ainscorp 80415) Ainscorp FORLIFE Trio Pearls Gelling & 9m Accessories 700a
Odor Control Sachets
Ainscorp 80416K Ainscorp Trio Genii Silicone Flange 9a Accessories 60m
Extenders
Ainscorp 80417L Leniben Protective Cream 100 of Accessories 6a
Ainscorp 80418M Ainscorp FORLIFE Trio Genii Silicone Seal 9l Accessories 30m
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Product
Sponsor
Coloplast

Coloplast

Coloplast
Coloplast
Coloplast

Dansac

SPAP recommended deletions on the Stoma Appliance Scheme

Product
Sponsor
Omnigon
Omnigon
Omnigon
Omnigon
Omnigon

Omnigon
Omnigon
Dansac
Dansac
Dansac
Sutherland
Sutherland

Sutherland

Sutherland
Sutherland

Sutherland

Sutherland

SAS Code

80419N

80420pP
80421Q

80422R

80423T

80424W

SAS Code

9780R
9995C
3815T
3945P
3950X

3947R

98998

9945K

9948N

3867M
80054)
80154pP
80056L

80150K
80053H

80055K

80149)

Product Name

Coloplast SenSura Mio Black 1pc Closed
Shallow
Coloplast SenSura Mio Black 1pc Closed

Coloplast SenSura Mio Black 2pc Open
flex
Coloplast SenSura Mio Black 1pc Closed
Soft
Coloplast SenSura Mio Black 1pc Closed
Deep
Dansac Novalife

Product Name

Omnigon Welland Flair Active
Omnigon Flair 2
Omnigon Welland Flair 2 Urostomy
Omnigon Welland Aurum Convex Closed
Omnigon Welland Flair Active Curvex
Urostomy
Omnigon Welland Aurum Convex
Urostomy
Omnigon Flair 2
Dansac Nova 1
Dansac Nova 1-Fold Up
Dansac Nova 2
Sutherland Medical Trio Silex Silicone
Flange Extenders
Sutherland Medical Trio Elite Sting Free
Adhesive Remover
Sutherland Medical Trio Silken Silicone
Stoma Gel
Trio Elisse Barrier Spray
Sutherland Medical Trio Silvex Silicone
Seal
Sutherland Medical Trio Silvex Silicone
Seal
Sutherland Medical Trio Pearls Gelling
and Order Control Sachets

Group
1c

1b
6b

1c
1c

5a

Group

2a
5a
4a
1c
3b

3b
4c
1c
2b
4c
9a
9d
9j

9k
ol

ol

9m

Category
Price Premium

Price Premium

Price Premium
Price Premium
Price Premium

Price Premium

Category

Deletion
Deletion
Deletion
Deletion
Deletion

Deletion
Deletion
Deletion
Deletion
Deletion
Deletion
Deletion

Deletion

Deletion
Deletion

Deletion

Deletion

Max
Qty
90m
90m

90m
90m
90m

90m

Max
Qty
30m
90m
30m
60m
30m

30m
20m
60m
30m
20m
60m
2m

30m

60a
30m

30m

700a
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SPAP recommended variations on the Stoma Appliance Scheme

Product SAS Product Name Group Nature of Change
Sponsor Code
ConvaTec 80103Y Convatec ESENTA Diamonds 9m Product name change from ConvaTec
Gelling Sachets with ActiveOne Dlamonds Gelling Sachets with
Odour Control ActiveOne Odour Control
Sutherland 80349X Suportx Breathable Hernia 9h Product description change from
Support Waistband, 26cm, Suportx Breathable Hernia Support
L/XL, Beige Waistband, 20cm, L/XL, Black
Coloplast 3998K Mio black 1 piece open with 2a Product description change from
window maxi cut to fit 10- Sensura Mio Black 1 piece drainable
55mm
Hollister 80139W | Hollister CeraPlus Ring, Round 9l Product name change from Hollister
Convex Adapt CeraRings Convex (round and
oval)

Product description changed to 30mm
Inner Diameter
Hollister 80139W Hollister CeraPlus Ring, Oval 9l Product name change from Hollister
Convex Adapt CeraRings Convex (round and
oval)
Product description changed to 22mm
x 38mm
Hollister 80139W Hollister CeraPlus Ring, Oval 9l Product name change from Hollister
Convex Adapt CeraRings Convex (round and
oval)
Product description changed to 30mm
x 48mm
Hollister 80139W Hollister CeraPlus Ring, Oval 9l Product name change from Hollister
Convex Adapt CeraRings Convex (round and
oval)
Product description changed to 38mm
x 56mm
Hollister 80140X Hollister CeraPlus Ring, Slim 9l Product name change from Hollister
Adapt CeraRing Flat Slim
Product description changed to
2.3mm Thickness, 27mm Inner
Diameter, 57mm Outer Diameter
Hollister 80140X Hollister CeraPlus Ring 9l Product name change from Hollister
Adapt CeraRings Flat
Product description changed to
4.5mm Thickness, 18mm Inner
Diameter, 48mm Outer Diameter
Hollister 80140X Hollister CeraPlus Ring, Slim 9l Product name change from Hollister
Adapt CeraRings Flat

Product description changed to
2.3mm Thickness, 18mm Inner
Diameter, 48mm Outer Diameter

Hollister 80139W | Hollister CeraPlus Ring, Round 9l Product name change from Hollister
Convex Adapt CeraRings Convex (round and
oval)



Australian Government

# Department of Health, Disability and Ageing

Product
Sponsor

Hollister

Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare

Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare

Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare

Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare

SAS
Code

80139W

80105C

80330X

9861B

3987W

9783X

80329W

5687H

80108F

80331Y

9862C

9863D

3988X

80332B

9885G

5688)

80114M

9757M

9777N

3984Q

5689K

Product Name

Hollister CeraPlus Ring, Round

Convex

Salts Confidence Natural
Advance
Salts Confidence BE go™
Closed Convex

Salts Confidence

Salts Confidence Natural Soft

Convex
Salts Confidence Natural

Salts Confidence BE go™Closed

Flat
Salts Confidence Natural

Salts Confidence Natural
Advance
Salts Confidence BE go™
Drainable Flat

Salts Confidence Comfort

Salts Confidence Comfort

Salts Confidence Natural Soft

Convex
Salts Confidence BE go™
Drainable Convex
Salts Confidence
Salts Confidence Natural
Salts Confidence Natural
Advance
Salts Confidence Gold
Salts Confidence

Salts Harmony Duo

Salts Harmony Duo

Group

9l

1c

1c

1b

1b

2a

2a

2a

2a

2a

2b

2b

2b

3a

3a

3a

3b

af

4d

Nature of Change

Product description changed to 20mm
Inner Diameter
Product name Change from Hollister
Adapt CeraRings Convex (round and
oval)
Product description changed to 40mm
Inner Diameter
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Confidence Natural Advance
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Confidence BE go™ Closed
Convex
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Confidence
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Confidence Natural Soft Convex
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Confidence Natural
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Confidence BE go™ Closed Flat
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Confidence Natural
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Confidence Natural Advance
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Confidence BE go™ Drainable
Flat
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Confidence Comfort
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Confidence Comfort
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Confidence Natural Soft Convex
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Confidence BE go™ Drainable
Convex
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Confidence
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Confidence Natural
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Confidence Natural Advance
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Confidence Gold
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Confidence
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Harmony Duo
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Harmony Duo
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Product
Sponsor
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare

Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare
Salts
Healthcare

SAS
Code
9768D
97668
9760Q
9853N

5691M

80328T

9855Q

9854pP

80152M

9761R

3959

9762T

9859X

3989Y

9763W

9764X

9765Y

9782W

80159X

80160Y

80161B

80333C

80358)

3980L

Product Name
Salts Harmony Duo
Salts Harmony Duo
Salts Adjustable Ostomy Belt
Salts Flange Extender
Salts Flange Extender with
Aloe
Salts Confidence BE Adjustable
Ostomy Belt
Salts No-Roma
Salts Adhesive Remover Wipes
Salts Adhesive Remover Spray
Salts Night Drainage Bag
Salts No-Sting Stoma Paste
Salts Stoma Paste
Salts Barrier Film Wipes
Salts Aloe Rings
Salts Mouldable Seal
Salts Mouldable Seal
Salts Mouldable Seal
Salts Dermacol
Salts Mouldable Seal with Aloe
Salts Mouldable Seal with Aloe
Salts Mouldable Seal with Aloe
Salts Confidence BE go™ Pouch
Covers
Salts Confidence BE go™ Pouch
Covers

Salts Confidence Comfort with
Flexifit

Group
Sb
6b
9
9a
9a

9b

9g
9d
9d
9i
9j
9j
9k
9l
9l
9l
9l
9l
9l
9l
9l
9m
9m

10a

Nature of Change

Supplier name change Ainscorp Salts
Harmony Duo
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Harmony Duo
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Adjustable Ostomy Belt
Supplier name change from Salts
Adjustable Ostomy Belt
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Flange Extender with Aloe
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Confidence BE Adjustable
Ostomy Belt
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts No-Roma
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Adhesive Remover Wipes
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Adhesive Remover Spray
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Night Drainage Bag
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts No-Sting Stoma Paste
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Stoma Paste
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Barrier Film Wipes
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Aloe Rings
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Mouldable Seal
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Mouldable Seal
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Mouldable Seal
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Dermacol
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Mouldable Seal with Aloe
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Mouldable Seal with Aloe
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Mouldable Seal with Aloe
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Confidence BE go™ Pouch Covers
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Confidence BE go™ Pouch Covers
Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Salts Confidence Comfort with Flexifit
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Product SAS Product Name Group Nature of Change
Sponsor Code
Salts 3981M Salts Confidence Comfort with 10a Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Healthcare Flexifit Salts Confidence Comfort with Flexifit
Salts 9776M Salts Confidence Comfort 10a Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Healthcare Salts Confidence Comfort
Salts 80032F Salts Confidence Wound and 11a Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Healthcare Fistula Pouch Salts Confidence Wound and Fistula
Pouch
Salts 80033G Salts Confidence Wound and 11a Supplier name change from Ainscorp
Healthcare Fistula Pouch Salts Confidence Wound and Fistula
Pouch
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