



Stoma Product Assessment Panel

Public Summary Document

28 October 2025

SPAP recommended additions on the Stoma Appliance Scheme

Product Sponsor	SAS Code	Product Name	Group	Category	Max Qty
Ainscorp	80206J	Ainscorp FORLIFE STOMOCUR Select Alginate	1b	Benchmarked	90m
Ainscorp	80400N	Ainscorp FORLIFE STOMOCUR Select Alginate konvex	1C	Benchmarked	60m
Ainscorp	80425X	Ainscorp FORLIFE STOMOCUR Protect Algin	2a	Benchmarked	30m
Ainscorp	80401P	Ainscorp FORLIFE STOMOCUR Protect Alginate konvex	2b	Benchmarked	30m
Omnigon	80426Y	Omnigon KomfortLite Support Belt	9h	Accessories	4a
Omnigon	80405W	Eakin Dot Drainable Soft Convex High Output	11a	Fistulae	20m
Ainscorp	80402Q	Ainscorp FORLIFE STOMOCUR Adjustable Ostomy Belt	9b	Accessories	6a
Ainscorp	80406X	Ainscorp FORLIFE STOMOCUR Skin Protection Paste (56g)	9j	Accessories	3m
Ainscorp	80407Y	Ainscorp FORLIFE STOMOCUR - Adhesive Remover spray (50ml)	9d	Accessories	2m
Ainscorp	80408B	Ainscorp FORLIFE STOMOCUR Flange Extenders	9a	Accessories	60m
Ainscorp	80412F	Ainscorp FORLIFE STOMOCUR Skin Protection Rings	9l	Accessories	30m
Ainscorp	80409C	Ainscorp FORLIFE TRIO Elisse® Barrier Spray	9k	Accessories	6a
Ainscorp	80410D	Ainscorp FORLIFE Trio Elite® Adhesive Remover spray (50ml)	9d	Accessories	2m
Ainscorp	80411E	Ainscorp FORLIFE Trio Elite® Adhesive Remover wipe (50ml)	9d	Accessories	60m
Ainscorp	80413G	Ainscorp FORLIFE Trio Genii Convex Silicone Seal	9l	Accessories	30m
Ainscorp	80414H	Ainscorp FORLIFE TRIO Elisse® Barrier wipes	9k	Accessories	60m
Ainscorp	80415J	Ainscorp FORLIFE Trio Pearls Gelling & Odor Control Sachets	9m	Accessories	700a
Ainscorp	80416K	Ainscorp Trio Genii Silicone Flange Extenders	9a	Accessories	60m
Ainscorp	80417L	Leniben Protective Cream 100	9f	Accessories	6a
Ainscorp	80418M	Ainscorp FORLIFE Trio Genii Silicone Seal	9l	Accessories	30m



Product Sponsor	SAS Code	Product Name	Group	Category	Max Qty
Coloplast	80419N	Coloplast SenSura Mio Black 1pc Closed Shallow	1c	Price Premium	90m
Coloplast	80420P	Coloplast SenSura Mio Black 1pc Closed	1b	Price Premium	90m
Coloplast	80421Q	Coloplast SenSura Mio Black 2pc Open flex	6b	Price Premium	90m
Coloplast	80422R	Coloplast SenSura Mio Black 1pc Closed Soft	1c	Price Premium	90m
Coloplast	80423T	Coloplast SenSura Mio Black 1pc Closed Deep	1c	Price Premium	90m
Dansac	80424W	Dansac NovaLife	5a	Price Premium	90m

SPAP recommended deletions on the Stoma Appliance Scheme

Product Sponsor	SAS Code	Product Name	Group	Category	Max Qty
Omnigon	9780R	Omnigon Welland Flair Active	2a	Deletion	30m
Omnigon	9995C	Omnigon Flair 2	5a	Deletion	90m
Omnigon	3815T	Omnigon Welland Flair 2 Urostomy	4a	Deletion	30m
Omnigon	3945P	Omnigon Welland Aurum Convex Closed	1c	Deletion	60m
Omnigon	3950X	Omnigon Welland Flair Active Curvex Urostomy	3b	Deletion	30m
Omnigon	3947R	Omnigon Welland Aurum Convex Urostomy	3b	Deletion	30m
Omnigon	9899B	Omnigon Flair 2	4c	Deletion	20m
Dansac	9945K	Dansac Nova 1	1c	Deletion	60m
Dansac	9948N	Dansac Nova 1-Fold Up	2b	Deletion	30m
Dansac	3867M	Dansac Nova 2	4c	Deletion	20m
Sutherland	80054J	Sutherland Medical Trio Silex Silicone Flange Extenders	9a	Deletion	60m
Sutherland	80154P	Sutherland Medical Trio Elite Sting Free Adhesive Remover	9d	Deletion	2m
Sutherland	80056L	Sutherland Medical Trio Silken Silicone Stoma Gel	9j	Deletion	30m
Sutherland	80150K	Trio Elisse Barrier Spray	9k	Deletion	60a
Sutherland	80053H	Sutherland Medical Trio Silvex Silicone Seal	9l	Deletion	30m
Sutherland	80055K	Sutherland Medical Trio Silvex Silicone Seal	9l	Deletion	30m
Sutherland	80149J	Sutherland Medical Trio Pearls Gelling and Order Control Sachets	9m	Deletion	700a



SPAP recommended variations on the Stoma Appliance Scheme

Product Sponsor	SAS Code	Product Name	Group	Nature of Change
ConvaTec	80103Y	Convatec ESENTA Diamonds Gelling Sachets with ActiveOne Odour Control	9m	Product name change from ConvaTec Diamonds Gelling Sachets with ActiveOne Odour Control
Sutherland	80349X	Suportx Breathable Hernia Support Waistband, 26cm , L/XL , Beige	9h	Product description change from Suportx Breathable Hernia Support Waistband, 20cm, L/XL, Black
Coloplast	3998K	Mio black 1 piece open with window maxi cut to fit 10-55mm	2a	Product description change from Sensura Mio Black 1 piece drainable
Hollister	80139W	Hollister CeraPlus Ring, Round Convex	9l	Product name change from Hollister Adapt CeraRings Convex (round and oval) Product description changed to 30mm Inner Diameter
Hollister	80139W	Hollister CeraPlus Ring, Oval Convex	9l	Product name change from Hollister Adapt CeraRings Convex (round and oval) Product description changed to 22mm x 38mm
Hollister	80139W	Hollister CeraPlus Ring, Oval Convex	9l	Product name change from Hollister Adapt CeraRings Convex (round and oval) Product description changed to 30mm x 48mm
Hollister	80139W	Hollister CeraPlus Ring, Oval Convex	9l	Product name change from Hollister Adapt CeraRings Convex (round and oval) Product description changed to 38mm x 56mm
Hollister	80140X	Hollister CeraPlus Ring, Slim	9l	Product name change from Hollister Adapt CeraRing Flat Slim Product description changed to 2.3mm Thickness, 27mm Inner Diameter, 57mm Outer Diameter
Hollister	80140X	Hollister CeraPlus Ring	9l	Product name change from Hollister Adapt CeraRings Flat Product description changed to 4.5mm Thickness, 18mm Inner Diameter, 48mm Outer Diameter
Hollister	80140X	Hollister CeraPlus Ring, Slim	9l	Product name change from Hollister Adapt CeraRings Flat Product description changed to 2.3mm Thickness, 18mm Inner Diameter, 48mm Outer Diameter
Hollister	80139W	Hollister CeraPlus Ring, Round Convex	9l	Product name change from Hollister Adapt CeraRings Convex (round and oval)



Product Sponsor	SAS Code	Product Name	Group	Nature of Change
				Product description changed to 20mm Inner Diameter
Hollister	80139W	Hollister CeraPlus Ring, Round Convex	9l	Product name Change from Hollister Adapt CeraRings Convex (round and oval) Product description changed to 40mm Inner Diameter
Salts Healthcare	80105C	Salts Confidence Natural Advance	1b	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Confidence Natural Advance
Salts Healthcare	80330X	Salts Confidence BE go™ Closed Convex	1c	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Confidence BE go™ Closed Convex
Salts Healthcare	9861B	Salts Confidence	1c	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Confidence
Salts Healthcare	3987W	Salts Confidence Natural Soft Convex	1b	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Confidence Natural Soft Convex
Salts Healthcare	9783X	Salts Confidence Natural	1b	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Confidence Natural
Salts Healthcare	80329W	Salts Confidence BE go™ Closed Flat	1b	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Confidence BE go™ Closed Flat
Salts Healthcare	5687H	Salts Confidence Natural	2a	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Confidence Natural
Salts Healthcare	80108F	Salts Confidence Natural Advance	2a	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Confidence Natural Advance
Salts Healthcare	80331Y	Salts Confidence BE go™ Drainable Flat	2a	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Confidence BE go™ Drainable Flat
Salts Healthcare	9862C	Salts Confidence Comfort	2a	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Confidence Comfort
Salts Healthcare	9863D	Salts Confidence Comfort	2a	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Confidence Comfort
Salts Healthcare	3988X	Salts Confidence Natural Soft Convex	2b	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Confidence Natural Soft Convex
Salts Healthcare	80332B	Salts Confidence BE go™ Drainable Convex	2b	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Confidence BE go™ Drainable Convex
Salts Healthcare	9885G	Salts Confidence	2b	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Confidence
Salts Healthcare	5688J	Salts Confidence Natural	3a	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Confidence Natural
Salts Healthcare	80114M	Salts Confidence Natural Advance	3a	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Confidence Natural Advance
Salts Healthcare	9757M	Salts Confidence Gold	3a	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Confidence Gold
Salts Healthcare	9777N	Salts Confidence	3b	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Confidence
Salts Healthcare	3984Q	Salts Harmony Duo	4f	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Harmony Duo
Salts Healthcare	5689K	Salts Harmony Duo	4d	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Harmony Duo



Product Sponsor	SAS Code	Product Name	Group	Nature of Change
Salts Healthcare	9768D	Salts Harmony Duo	5b	Supplier name change Ainscorp Salts Harmony Duo
Salts Healthcare	9766B	Salts Harmony Duo	6b	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Harmony Duo
Salts Healthcare	9760Q	Salts Adjustable Ostomy Belt	9b	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Adjustable Ostomy Belt
Salts Healthcare	9853N	Salts Flange Extender	9a	Supplier name change from Salts Adjustable Ostomy Belt
Salts Healthcare	5691M	Salts Flange Extender with Aloe	9a	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Flange Extender with Aloe
Salts Healthcare	80328T	Salts Confidence BE Adjustable Ostomy Belt	9b	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Confidence BE Adjustable Ostomy Belt
Salts Healthcare	9855Q	Salts No-Roma	9g	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts No-Roma
Salts Healthcare	9854P	Salts Adhesive Remover Wipes	9d	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Adhesive Remover Wipes
Salts Healthcare	80152M	Salts Adhesive Remover Spray	9d	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Adhesive Remover Spray
Salts Healthcare	9761R	Salts Night Drainage Bag	9i	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Night Drainage Bag
Salts Healthcare	3959J	Salts No-Sting Stoma Paste	9j	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts No-Sting Stoma Paste
Salts Healthcare	9762T	Salts Stoma Paste	9j	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Stoma Paste
Salts Healthcare	9859X	Salts Barrier Film Wipes	9k	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Barrier Film Wipes
Salts Healthcare	3989Y	Salts Aloe Rings	9l	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Aloe Rings
Salts Healthcare	9763W	Salts Mouldable Seal	9l	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Mouldable Seal
Salts Healthcare	9764X	Salts Mouldable Seal	9l	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Mouldable Seal
Salts Healthcare	9765Y	Salts Mouldable Seal	9l	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Mouldable Seal
Salts Healthcare	9782W	Salts Dermacol	9l	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Dermacol
Salts Healthcare	80159X	Salts Mouldable Seal with Aloe	9l	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Mouldable Seal with Aloe
Salts Healthcare	80160Y	Salts Mouldable Seal with Aloe	9l	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Mouldable Seal with Aloe
Salts Healthcare	80161B	Salts Mouldable Seal with Aloe	9l	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Mouldable Seal with Aloe
Salts Healthcare	80333C	Salts Confidence BE go™ Pouch Covers	9m	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Confidence BE go™ Pouch Covers
Salts Healthcare	80358J	Salts Confidence BE go™ Pouch Covers	9m	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Confidence BE go™ Pouch Covers
Salts Healthcare	3980L	Salts Confidence Comfort with Flexifit	10a	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Confidence Comfort with Flexifit



Product Sponsor	SAS Code	Product Name	Group	Nature of Change
Salts Healthcare	3981M	Salts Confidence Comfort with Flexifit	10a	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Confidence Comfort with Flexifit
Salts Healthcare	9776M	Salts Confidence Comfort	10a	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Confidence Comfort
Salts Healthcare	80032F	Salts Confidence Wound and Fistula Pouch	11a	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Confidence Wound and Fistula Pouch
Salts Healthcare	80033G	Salts Confidence Wound and Fistula Pouch	11a	Supplier name change from Ainscorp Salts Confidence Wound and Fistula Pouch